FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-09-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

100872779

15/78/ac

CODDATION FORM COVED SUFET

'0/4	1	PATENTS ONL		,	
	missioner of Patents and Trademark	cs: Please record the a	ttached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New		Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	se X Change of Name		
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger (For No.	Other U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	According)	
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File	
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional i	names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	James River Corporation	of Virginia		08131997	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty	Ma	ark if additional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Fort James Corporation			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	1650 Lake Cook Road			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)				Assignment)	
Address (line 3)	Deerfield City	I L State/Country	6001		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
06/1998 SBURNS 00000225 100235 08816363 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 120.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Nu	ımber (920) 729–8540		
Name _	Mary Eckert				
Address (line 1)	Fort James Corporation				
Address (line 2)	1915 Marathon Avenue				
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 899				
Address (line 4)	Neenah, WI 54957-0899				
_	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance	document # 1		
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number	(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Patent Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH			
	nt Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
08816363			5690788		
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applaamed executing inventor.	lication, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year		
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)				
	PCT application number	PCT	PCT		
	a U.S. Application Number PCT been assigned.	РСТ	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0235					
	•	ization to charge additional f			
Statement and			ies 🛴		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated	f herein.		apoon doodan die dunionzeu, as		
G. John Bl	umberg 9	John Markens	October 28, 1998		
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0654

Commondaealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

On August 13, 1997, by amendment of its articles of incorporation, the name of JAMES RIVER CORPORATION OF VIRGINIA was changed to FORT JAMES CORPORATION.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Pate: 20, 1998

William J. Wridge, Clerk of the Commission

PATENT REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 10/28/1998